Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   Fax: +46 31-29 32 91   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
PROPERTIES
• Pt1000 sensor element
• Simple installation
• Variable insertion length
USE
CTS-I temperature sensor is used for measuring tempera-
tures in fluids.
INSTALLATION
The sensor body has a variable insertion length, max. 100,
200 or 300 mm depending on model.
Installation instructions for clamp ring coupling:
The coupling housing's cover is removed by pressing in the
lock catches on the side of the case.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Item code Designation
CTS-IC-100-PT1000 Fluid immersion sensor 100mm, 1.5m cable
CTS-IC-200-PT1000 Fluid immersion sensor 200mm, 1.5m cable
CTS-IC-300-PT1000 Fluid immersion sensor 300mm, 1.5m cable
CTS-IH-100-PT1000 Fluid immersion sensor 100mm, housing
CTS-IH-200-PT1000 Fluid immersion sensor 200mm, housing
CTS-IH-300-PT1000 Fluid immersion sensor 300mm, housing
CTS-A-1/4-1/2 Adapter int. 1/4”, ext. 1/2”
TECHNICAL DATA
Sensor element: 1000 Ohm at 0°C DIN EN 60751,
 class B
Insertion lengths, max: 100, 200 and 300 mm